COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: (¢ . < e

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ FET5, 3%

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § 55

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § n

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 77319

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): (%h,f: 7;(3&/*/«“__
TOTAL DUE: § A373La5
LESS DEPOSIT: § ]/ 80

DOWN PAYMENT: 3
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TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




SHERIFF 5 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C JUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

V5.

Case Number

KATHLEEN MARTIN (et al.) 2011CVe10
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
06/13/2012  Advance Fee Advance Fee 1198773 $0.00  $1.,350.00
06/13/2012  Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
06/13/2012  Adventising Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 $0.00
U6/13/2012  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
06/13/2012  Dockeling $15.00 $0.00
06/13/2012  Levy $15.00 $0.00
06/13/2012  Mailing Costs $48.00 $0.00
U6/13/2012  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
06/13/2012  Poundage $53.57 $0.00
06/13/2012  Press Baterprise Inc, $1,222.26 $0.00
06/13/2012  Prothonotury, Acknowledge Ducd $10.00 $0.00
06/13/2012  Sheriff Automation Fand $£50.00 $G.00
06/13/2012  Sheritfs Decd $35.00 $0.00
06/13/2012  Saolicitor Services $75.00 $0.00
06/13/2012  Transfer Tax Form $25.00 $0.00
06/13/20t2  Woeb Posting $100.00 $0.00
097242012 Servie $210.00 30.00
09/24/2012  Service Milcage 524.00 $0.00
09/24/2012  istribution Form $25.00 $0.00
09/24/2012  Cuopics $7.00 $0.00
09/24/2612  Notary Feu $15.00 30.00
09/24/2012  Tax Claim Search 55.00 $0.00
09/24/2012  Surcharye $150.00 $0.00
09/24/2012  Sewer $534.62 $G.00
09/24/2012  Recording Fees $55.00 $0.00
$2,731.95  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(1,381.95) |

Printed: 11/20/2012 4:14:36PM

T Talepeod, {no
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(e _ Representing I.enders in
Rl A Y Pennsylvania and New Jersey

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suitc 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
KINYON.LANIER@fedphe.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

October 18, 2012

Oftice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: RICKY L. BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN
253 MARTZ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326
2011-CV-0000910-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION, PO Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavils reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

oo NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC PHS # 260811



RLEV=132 DAL= 1L}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUL
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

 REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

State T and

- Book Nﬁ;ﬁber

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complite each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when ( 1) the Tull value/consideration is not
gift, or (3 a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not reguired

more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s),

set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed is withool congi deration, ar by
if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relaticnship or (23 public uiility eascment. If

I&-

CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be dirccted to the follewing person:

Name
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

Teiephone Number
Area Code 215-563-7000

Street Address Cily State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphia PA 14103
One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA C.  Date of Acceptance of Document

Granior(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/.cssee(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGF. ASSOCIATION

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 380, W. Main Street PO Box 650043

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloemsburg PA 17815 Dullas TX 75265

. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
253 MARTZ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

City, Township, Borough
BOROUGH OF BERWICK

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBEIA BERWICK 04A-01-014

E. YALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATTON? ]y M o~
1. Actual Cash Censideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Censideration

$2,731.95 (winning bid) + -0)- =$2,731.95 .

4. County Assessed Value 5. Commeon Level Ratio Factor 0. Fair Market Value

$18,583.00 x 3.60 = §66,898.80

F. EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed
100%

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate
00

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest m Real Estate
100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exem ption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession

O

(Name of Decedent)
Transfer (o 2 Trust. (Attach compiete copy of truslagrecment identifying all beneficiaries.}
Transter from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

Fstate Filg Number

I trust was amended atlach a copy of original and amendcd trust,

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {(Attach complete copy of agency/straw party aproement.)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lien of condemnation.
{Il condemnation or in fieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution,)

Transior from morgagar to a holder of a mortgage h default.

{Attach copy of mortzape and note/assignment)

Correetive confimatory deed. (Aftach complete copy of the pior deed being corrected or conlirmed)

Statutory corpurate consolidation, merge, or division {Attach copy of articies)

*Other (Mease explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

KOO O O 04

Transfer to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGL ASSOCIATION
Kegulations. This 15 a Government Agency.

is Exempt Pursuant to Sce. #91 (b)(] H¥) of the Pennsylvania Ruuiity Transfer Tax

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompan ying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is t;mfcorrect and complete,

Pate

Signatnre of Correspondent or FesganTible Parry
KINVON LAN

/:9// ?,/ a_

FAILURE TO compz;}/zrms %
REFUSAL TO RECO TIE DEED.

MPROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

. Plaintiff
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspapenr)

Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale ' '
Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enierprise Inc.
Prothdnotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution _Form

Copies

Notary Fee -
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS.

Defendant

=

KATHLEEN MARTIN
RICKY L BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. ;
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_

Wednesday, October 3, 2012
2011Cv910

$15.00
$17.50
 $10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$48.00
$15.00
$1,222 26
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$210.00
$24.00
$25.00
$7.00
$15.00
$5.00
$150.00

$2,088.76

$534 62
$534.62

$55.00
$55.00

Grand Total:

$2,678.38

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current faw and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




SHERIFE'S SALE COST SHEET

_ _VS._ g _
NO._ _ED No. _JD DATE/TIME OF SALE_
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
- SERVICE PER DEF, $ /500
LEVY (PER PARCLL $15.00
MAILING COSTS SE500

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § >
POSTING IJANDBII.L $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 7,00 oo
NOTARY $ /5,00

TOTAL N oo $ C/?é S‘C)
WEDB POSTING $1 5(} 00 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ . T A
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES '$75.00 .

TOT AT, %ok % o ko o s sk ok o of oo s ok gb, 4 'f{-’ (‘
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) ‘Bl 0. 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4 o0 e

TOTAIL $********=€>}-*********** % Ps ,}L-i"'f‘f'.'-‘-‘

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ -
DELINQUENT 20 $ oo

TOTAT % %k 5k o ke o ok %ok o ot ook ok $ S Qr_‘)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUEL:

SEWER 20 3535962
WATER 20 s
TOTAL #xsssinnssmnarmrires § 34, 63
SURCHARGT, FEE (DSTE) $ /500
MISC._. | _ s
$

\._u‘--—
l()IAL ok ok o e ook ook ok ok ok ok o kR R R $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

§ A e L




Fax Server 8/21/2012 2:50:01 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Perm Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kemmedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 363-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey

August 21, 2012

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 11C v.
RICKY L. BEACH and KATHIL.ENE MARTIN
253 MARTZ STREET BERWICK, PA 186032-1326
No.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF

Dear Sir'Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced propenty, which is scheduled for
September 5, 2012 due to the following: NOS Made Inside 30 Days of Sale.

The Property is to be relisted for the October 3, 2012 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Traly Yours,
David Tran for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L1P

PHS # 260811



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

LISA STEINMAN Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jersey
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re:  NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
vs. RICKY L. BEACH and KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN
No.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with vour
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

‘S

LISA STEINMAN

cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County



ATFIBAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

PHS # 260811
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM!/ Ias
RICKY L. BEACH COURT NQ.: 2011-CV-(000910-MF

KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN

SERVE KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTEIN AT: TYPE OF ACTION
253 MARTZ STREET XX Natice of Sheriff*s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326 SALE DATE: September 5, 2012

SERYED

Served and made known to KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN, Defendant on the E?Tday of M&wsr
L2012 at '
£ b, olclock . M., a1 253 Mt 37, Bt o Pt the manner described below:
AL Defenstant persenully served.
__ Advlt family member with whom Defendunt(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
— Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
—. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
—_ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business,
an officer of said Defendant's company,

Other:

Description: Age_57)  Height _S'4" Weight_136_ Race W  Sex F oty

N H

I - R il » & compctent adult, hereby verify that [ personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the mauner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated rhove. I understand that this statement is made subjeet to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to anthorities.

rqﬂ\) o ; 1A
DATIE: _gl&/{?"' NAME: M%&&ﬂff { ‘L()(]

PRINTED NAME: Ronald Mol
TITLE; Provecsg Sevs o
NOT SERVED
Qn the _day of V20 L at oclock M., L . & competent adult hereby state that
Defendant NOF QO URTS bécause’
e ¥aCADL _ PDwoes Not Exist . Moved __ Does Not Reside (Nol Vacant)
. No Answer on at 4 at
. Service Refused
Oiher:

I understand thet this statement is made subject to the penslties of 18 Pa. C.§. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY: —
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEF
Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id, No. 32227
Fruncis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62635
Daniel (3. Schmdeg, Esq., Td. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Esq,, Id. No, 64549
Tudith T. Romano, Esq., ld. No. 58745
Jenine R. Davey, Esq., if. No. 87077
Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

day B, Tones, I3sq., Id. No, 866357
Androw L. Spivack, Esq., Id, No. 844739
Chnisovalanie P, Fliskos, Esq., 1d. No, 94620
Cowrtenay R. Dunn, Esq., 4, No. 206779
Allison F. Wells, Fisg., Id. No. 309519
Melissu I Cantwell, Esq., Id. No. 308912
Mario 1. Hanyon, Esq., Ié. No, 203993
Andrew 1 Marley, Esq., 1d. No. 312314



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main IFax 215-568-7616

LISA STEINMAN Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania and New Jersey

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY CQURTHOUSE

Re: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

vs. RICKY L. BEACH and KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN
No.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF
Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

LISA STEINMAN

c¢: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County



RN AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

PHS # 260811
DEFENDANT SERVICE ELEAM/ fas
RICKY L. BEACH COURY NO.: 2011-CV-00003F0-ME
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN
SERVE RICKY L. BEACH AT: TYPE OF ACTION
253 MARTZ STREET XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326 SALL DATE: Scptember 3, 2012

SERVED
. . . . oy i .
Served and madde known to RICKY [, BEACH Defendant on the Q_ day of m—j Ulof 2002 at

%29, delack ¢ Mi w263 MiT 2 57 BEAWICE P4, in the manner doscribe below:
__. Defendans personaily scrved. i
AL Adull family member with whom Defendan(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis_Soa
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refased 1o give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
w Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or nsual Place of business,
an officer of said Defendant's company,

__ Eeher

Dusedgtion: /
°§"} PR

i ' : o » 4 competent adult, hercby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above, I understand that this statemment is made subject ta the penalties of 18 Pa. .S, S, 4904 relating 1o
uasworn Elsification to authorities,

, S
s 728> NAME: __ tpf?'f i-@?'f{; / Ll

PRINTED NAME: o Ronald Moll
TITLE: Process Server
NOT SERVED
Cun the dayof 220 Lat___ o'elock . M., Defendant NO'T FOUND because:
_______ Vacant _ Does Not Exist ... Moved e 19008 Not Reside (Nol Vacant)
______ No Answeron ol " _ _ 13
__ Sarvice Refused
Cher

1 understand (hat this statcment is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.§. Sce. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification 1o authorities.

BY: e oo
PRINTELD NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTITF
Lawrcnee T, Phelan, Esq., I, No. 32227
Francis 8. Hullinan, Esq., kL No. 62693
Paaiel G, Schideg, Bsq., Id. No. 62205
Michele M. Bradford, Iisq., Id. No. 69849
Judith T. Romuno, Bag, Id. No. 38745
Fenine R, Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No, 93337

Jay B. Jones, Bsq., Id. No. 86657

Andrew 1. Spivack, Hsq., . No. 84439
Cheisovaianic P. Fliskos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
Courtenay R, Dunn, Bsg., Id. No. 206779
Allison B Wells, Esq., id. No. 308519
Melissa I, Cuntwell, Bsq., Td. No. 3108012
Maria J. Hanyon, Esq. [d. No. 203993
Audeew J. Marley, Esq., 1d. No. 312314
Robert W. Cusick, Esq., Td. No, §0193
Juhn M. Kolesiok, Esq., Id. No, 308877



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
L.egal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2011-CV-
35 W. Maijn St. 0000910-MF
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No.: 2012-ED-86

Re: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC VS. RICKY I.. BEACH, and KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A
KATHLEEN MARTIN
No.: 2011-CV-0000910-MT, No.: 2012-ED-86

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Lnclosed plcase find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Shonld you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed, *%¥

**Praperty is listed for the (9/05/2012 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
eveut that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFTI1ER, Legal Assistant

cc: Shenff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 260811



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP Attomcey for Plaintilf
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No.308877

1617 JFK. Boulevard, Suitc 1400

Onc¢ Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plamtff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
RICKY L. BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN :
MARTIN o No.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF
Defendant(s) No.: 2012-ED-86

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1{a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attach%xhibit “AT.

To ichael Kolesnik, Esquire
Date: gﬂ/{ /7

orney for Plaintiff
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the abscnce of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriffs Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 260811



Name and Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
Address l 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Of Sender One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphis, PA 19103 AZK/AEG - 9/5/2012 9:00 A.M. SALE . i
| Line_| Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address } Postage I
T e TENANT/OCCUPANT . " mwmm
m_ 253 MARTZ STREET | iz
w BERWICK, PA 18603-1326 ww o
| 2 *ak DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF Ly
| COLUMBIA COUNTY . %_WM
i COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE §or
' P.O. BOX 380 S e 2
_ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515 . % N
3 Fhuw Commonwealth of Pennsylvania oE

Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrishurg, PA 17105

4 ek Internai Revenue Service Advisery

1000 Liberty Avenue Room, 704

Pittsbourgh, PA [5222

s FhoEk U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220

PQ Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

RE: RICKY L. BEACH (COLUMBIA) PHS#H 260811/1021 Fage 1 of 1 Writ Team

Pieces Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Receiving Employee) Ay the reconsiroction of pontwgotable docaments imier Exgiress Mail digisen recanstrugtion insuranee is $50,000 per
| piece subject to a Bkt of $300,000 per Goeumreace. Thé maximim indemaity pryable on Express Mail awnhendise is 5500
| The maxizaum indessmity payable iy $34 006 St réplstered moil, sens wilh oprivual insucance. See Domestic Mail Masus!
1, R900 5913 and 5921 for timitatices of coverage.

Total Number of AT Totel Wumber of Pleces Ppstmaster, Per (Wame of Thie Fill-declaration of s&ﬁ??@x& caial! domestic and lmemptional registered mail. The meximuz indemhity payahie




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 1LC ; Court of Common Pleas
Plamtiff :
Civil Division
Vs
COLUMBIA County
RICKY L. BEACH :
KATHLENE MARTIN : No.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF
A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN :

Defendants

ORDER
AND NOW, this ﬂ day of ffiy ;’4’“3 . 2012 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

7
amend the in rem judgment and the Sheri%s ORDERED 10 amend the writ nunc pro tune in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $83,774.85
Interest Through September 3, 2012 $13,226.20
Per Diem $16.64
Legal fees . $1.850.00
Cost of Suit and Tite - $1,351.00
Property Preservation $69.90
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ Private Mortgage Insurance $1,777.06
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $20.00
Escrow Deficit o $4,183.77
TOTAL $106,252.78

Plus interest from September 3, 2012 through the date of sale at six percent per annum,

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not inciuded in the above
figure,

BY THE 8OQURT

VA YIEHNTID 20 4 oy

A0 SN0 n

260811



SHERIF) 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA «OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VE,
KATHLEEN MARTIN (et al.)

Case Number

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
2011Cv910

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/03/2012  09:35 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICKP? éé

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

August 03, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Blocomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission FXphFQ ucpiember 30, 2012 |

NOTARY T e e

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

3RD day of AUGUST . 2012 J&L\L/\M k/\,\..w[ e

LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBURAN STATJ’ON SUA’E 1400 1617 J/—'d( BLVD, PHILADE!




SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs, Case Number

KATHLEEN BEACH (et al.} 2011Cve10

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting -SaleBill

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes. SHERIFFS SALE BILLT T TR s S T e L

Name:  (POSTING) o served:

primary 253 MARTZSTREET T aguein
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

0L6ADLLOC

Phone: Relation:

Alternate
Address:

Phone: Mileage:

"PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP  Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 ¥d MOIMYIE ‘13341S ZLHVIN €52

Gk |wb =

Z102/€L1L0 :dX3



06/28/2012

09:57 BERHICK JOINT SFHER (FAXY1 5707528479

June 28, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS

- RICKY L. BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN

NO.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #102611 for the property located at 253
Martz Street Berwick through September 30, 2012 is $5334.62.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Johstso
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Penmsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.001/002




CQUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 06/.8/2012 Fee: §5.00 Cert, NO: 12361
2RACI RICKY L Digtrict: BERWICK EGRO
ZATHLEEN MARTIN Deed: 20060 -5751

36 FURNACE ST APT 1 Location: 253 MARTZ ST
SHICESHINNY PA 1BGGSS Parcel Id:(04m-01 -014-00,000C

Assessment: 15,583
Balances as of 06/15/2012

YEZAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PALTD AALANTE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

_Cﬂjhm_bfﬁﬂmmt.j Shﬁﬂ- Per: dm.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
vs. Case Number

KATHL.EEN MARTIN (et al.} 2011Cv910

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ! Zone:

Manner:

Notes:

XYL ALNNOD ¥IGWNT02

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office Servea:

Primary ‘PO Box 380 . Adultin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ¢ Charge:

0LsADLLOZ

Phone:  570-389-5

649 pos: ; Relation: f- ( e K

P L
Address: 5

Phone: Mileage:

215-583-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 vd '9¥NgGsSWOOTd ‘088 X0d Od

ZL0ZieLiL0 (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATHONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs, Case Number

KATHLEEN MARTIN (et al.) 2011CV210

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : : Zone:

Expires: 20? 2 Warrant

Notes:; :_?PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner:

SNOILVYI3™ JILSINOQ

]
¢
Name: .Domestic Relations Office of Columbia o Served: Personalfy Aduit In Charge Posted Other §
Primary .511 WES? ..... o KiﬁﬂéfREET Adultin g

Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge: .. ¢/  TLEGN— L.

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : .
Phone: ¢ DOB: Relation:

Alternate . e pate: %
Address: | ' 7]
................ —
Phone: Deputy: s
oz
7
Name: PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP 215-563- ?000 E
-

Date:

Tirme:

Mileage:

Deputy:

'ONNESNOOTE ‘WO0Td ANZ

1.
2.
3,
4.
5.
6.

ZI0ZieLii0 1dX3



10% pEﬁXLTi"
H36.24 915,84

BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIFTIO
MAKE CHECKS PAYAELE TO: RERL ESTATE
CONNIE GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

45.000u

HOURS MOM. TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:0Q0FM
CLOSED WEDNESDRY & FRIDAY
CLOSED HOLIDAYS
PHONE 570-752-7442

BEACH RICKY L NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00

M
A KATHLEEN MARTIN . i g FROPERTY DESCRIPTIG e
T 36 FURNRCE-ST—5p—T w5~ M. mdﬁg.efy 59 CEL 0401 01600600 B " ACCT. €582
L mﬂms AW / 253 MARTZ ST 5294 . 00| 3CHOOL SEMALTY 10%
. - ¥ g ) . 20060-5751 13285.00 DELINGUENT Tax ToO
T a”“{m"‘_"il{‘ “ o %5-/.’/7 7 0.13 ACRES COURTIOUZE Dic, .=
c
NG PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC. 1, 2012
2012 County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 2478
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUL] INCL PENALTY
Connie‘C Gingher GENERAL 18,58 7.146 130.13 132.79 146.07
1615 Lincaln Avenue SINKING 1.345 24.49 24,99 27.49
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE _ 1.25 22.77 23.23 24.359
LIGHT R G Y 1.75 31.87 3252 34.15
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM- 4 PM BORO RE.:1, v & 1.1 20214/ 206.27 216.58
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS T s ™
CLOSED HOUIDAYS
The discount & penalty 1%, , .
PHONE:570-752-7442 have beer?ca[clrllalad PAY THIS AMOUNT ApriI:D 1.40 / Junezgg 80 Jun::DS 68
for your conveniance id-on-orETare | If paid on or before {  if paid after
) CNTY TWP [ /] This tax returnad
- Discount 2% 2% 5’}4« to courthouse on:
BEACH RICKY L , Penalty 10 % 5 % h Ak January 1, 2013
KATHLEEN MARTIN PARCEL: 04A-01 ~-014-00,000
253 MARTZ STREET 253 MARTZ 8T \
BERWICK PA 18603 . - 11132 Acres Land 5,294 Ok 4l i
R : Buildings 13,289
1 you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope wilh your payment Total Assessment 18,583 o
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT 0 b0 G5 ”?"ﬂj

et 012



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS, Case Number

KATHLEEN MARTIN (et al.) 2011CV910

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: R Zone:

Manner: ‘< Not Sp'étiifieq__?m

Notes:  :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER

NIITHLYY ‘NILYVYIN

Name:  KATHLEENMARTIN =

Served:  Personally - Aduit In Charge - Pasted - Other

primary 283 MARTZSTREET 5 T T ittt
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

0L6ADLLOZ

Phone: Dog: : Refation:

Alternate Date: o G sy ,zf Time: . ©900
Address:

Phone: Deputy: D/Ja\/c.zco Miteage:

gfzt
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Name: :215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098L ¥d "MOIM¥IG ‘133YLS ZINVIN €62

e N

Z10ZicLil0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Stheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS, Case Number

KATHLEEN MARTIN (et al.) 2011CV910

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: al

T AMOIY ‘HOV3g

Manner: 4Not 'S“;ée't';jfie" >

Warrant:

Notes: §'PLAiNfi'ff#"K1'6ﬂc"é' OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ‘RICKY L. BEACH o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 253 MARTZ STREET ' Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge:

0LBADILOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation: s § ez

Altornate T T T . Date: oy 5 2’ . ( .
Address: : ihAld ﬁ ;7"

Phone: : Deputy: Eve r s g Mileage:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Phone:  ;215-563-7000

Date

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098l Vd MOIMMITG ‘133418 ZIHYIN €52

e R R R N

Z1L0Z/ELIL0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs, Case Number

KATHLEEN MARTIN (et al) 2011Cv910

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: Warrant: |

ND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

"0 AINNOD UIHONID

0LEADLL0Z

Name: .Connie C. Gingher Served:

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue . Adultin

Address: Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge: [

Phone: : pos:- Relation:

Adoress. - Daw e | 0fse
Phone: Deputy: Mileage: =

'SCHIMIEG LLP 215-563-7000

Date: |
Time: i
Mileage: ' {
Deputy: f

£0981 Vd "MOIMHIL 'INNIAY NTOINIT 5191

SEEENEEERTN

Z102/€1LiL0 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
Vs, Case Number

KATHLEEN MARTIN (et al.) 2011Cva10

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

HIMIS MOIMHE3g

Name: BERWICK SEWER_ AUTHORI_TY Served:

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE . Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

]

2

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Cther §
& e e 4 e $

=]

Phone: | pos:  Relalon: | gicaw ..

pitormate - pote o
Address: : GL r9g.22

Phone: : Deputy: el E o Miteage:

Date;

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMHEIS ‘IAVY SYINL 80L1L

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

ZL02/eLii0 -dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 26833 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET RQOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA PA 191086

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

6/13/2012

9171924291001000014799

86ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 26832 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/13/2012
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLWVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000014782
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref # 86ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 26831 Carrier f service: PQOST 2PM B6/13/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000014775
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #; 88ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 26830 Carrier { service:.  POST 2PM 611372012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 81719242910010000147868

1180 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref# 86ED2012

KING OR PA 18406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 26829 Carrier / servica: PQOST 2PM 6/13/2012
Ship to: 26829
US DEPT OF JUSTICE
ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT Tracking #: 9171924291001000014751
PO BOX 11754
Doc Ref #; 86ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 26828 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM B5/13/2012
Ship to: 26828
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE RM 704 Tracking # 9171924291001000014744
Doc Ref #: 86ED2012

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 26827 Carrier { service; PQOST 2PM 6/13/2012
Ship to: 26827
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 8171924291001000014737
Doc Ref #: 8B8ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 26826 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 6/13/2012
Ship to: 26826
KATHLENE MARTIN
262 NORTH MULBERRY STREET APT Tracking #: 9171824291001000014720
N
Doc Ref #: 86ED2012

WILMINGTON OH 45177



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CVv310

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 05, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wiil be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {(10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain piece, parcet or lot of land, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick (formerly Briar Creek Township),
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and designated as Lot No. 43 on a plan of 'Fairview Terrace', said plan having been duly recorded
in the office of the Recorder of Deeds at Bloomsburg in Plan Book kept for such purchases - said lot being bounded and described
as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the corner of Martz Street and Chestnut Alley; thence by west line of Chestnut Alley North 23 degrees West, 146
fest to south ling of a 15 foot alley; thence by said alley South 71 degrees West, 29 feet to East line of Lot No. 44; thence by Lot
No. 44 South 19 degrees East, 145 feet to North line of Martz Street: thence by the same North 71 degrees East, 38 feet to the
place of Beginning. Said 'Fairview Terrace', being a sub-division of 3 portion of the property described in a certain deed given by
John Martz to Issac Martz dated April 21, 1873, and recorded with said Columbia County records in Deed Book 'z’ at Page 681.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Ricky L. Beach and Kathlesn Martin, as tenants with the right of survivorship, by Deed
from Zachary R. Derr and Ashley E. Derr, hiw, dated 06/02/2008, recorded 06/09/20086 in Instrument Number 200605751,
Premises being: 253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

Tax Parcel # 04A-01-014

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPi / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-01-014

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KATHLEEN BEACH, RICKY L BEACH in suit of
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but wili be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: -
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-583-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED# jvév- 7.0

DATE RECEIVED
DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFOQ.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR A CK# 9% 7
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Soor 0 m TIME

POSTING DATE e ]

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1M WEEK ™ _Je 1




WRIT O. _XECUTION - MORTGAGE FOR _LOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rulc 3257

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

V5.

RICKY L. BEACH

KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Coiumbia

TN COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

> NO.: 2011-CV-00009 1 0-MF
el £0- F¢

S COLUMBIA COUNTY

10 TIIE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

{Sce Lepal Description attached)

Amount Due

Interest from 04/10/2012 to Date of Salc

@ $14.80 per dicm

Dated 3\0 . \?)“ 33‘;

(SEAL)

PHS # 260811

$90,023.40

5.
— .
NS S5 ‘Klwml
b, M Sl

and costs.

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Sup})orr, Comm jeas Courl
of Columbia County, Penna, J

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Conris
My Cam. Hx. 1st vinaday i 30154



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick
(formerly Briar Creek Township), Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and designated as Lot No. 43
on a plan of 'Fairview Terrace', said plan having been duly recorded in the office of the Recorder
of Deeds at Bloomsburg in Plan Book kept for such purchases - said lot being bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Martz Street and Chestnut Alley; thence by west line of Chestnut
Alley North 23 degrecs West, 146 feet to south line of a 15 foot alley; thence by said alley South
71 degrees West, 29 feel to Fast line of Lot No. 44; thence by T.o1 No. 44 South 19 degrees East,
145 [eet to North line of Martz Street; thence by the same North 71 degrees East, 38 feel 1o the
place of Beginning. Said 'Fairview Terrace', being a sub-division of a portion of the property
described in a certain dced given by John Martz to [ssac Martz dated April 21, 1873, and
recorded with said Columbia County records in Deed Book '7) at Page 681.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Ricky L. Beach and Kathleen Martin, as tenants with
the right of survivorship, by Deed from Zachary R. Derr and Ashley E. Derr, h/w, dated
06/02/2000, recorded 06/09/2006 in Instrument Number 200605751 .

Premises being: 253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

Tax Parcel # 04A-01-014



PHLELAN HALLINAN & SCHMle G, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Fsq., Id. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LI.C :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff .
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF
RICKY L. BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Morlgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

{ ) the premises is vacant

(X}  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

() Act9l is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-11 97,41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o

authorities.
Ry: %

clan Hallinan & Sc!]mieg,' LLP
Joho Michael Kolesnik, Tisq., Id, No.308877

Attorney Tor Plaintift




NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE L.C
Plaintiff

V.

CIVIL DIVISTON

NO.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF

RICKY L. BEACII :
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PHS # 260811

L

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned atiomey, sets forth as of the date the

Praccipe for the Writ of Exceution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 253 MARTZ STREET,
BERWICK, PA {8603-1326.

L%

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertamed. please so indicate)

RICKY L. BEACH 233 MARTZ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

262 NORTH MULBERRY STRFET, APT IN
WILMINGTON, OH 45177-1687

KATHLENE MARTIN 253 MARTZ STREET
A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN BERWICK, PA 18603-1320

262 NORTH MULBERRY STRFEET, APT IN
WILMINGTON, OH 45177-1687

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold:
Namc Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascerlained, pleasc indicale)
None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of cvery morlgage of record:

Namc Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, pleasc indicate)

None.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS



6. Name and address of every other persen who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plantiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (il address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 253 MARTZ STRELT
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrishurg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory H00 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittshurgh, PA 15222
.S, Department of Justice 228 Walnut Strect, Suite 220
U.S. Attorney for the Middie District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct o {he best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: J/f//z/ By: %

Phefin Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
hn Michael Kolesnik, Fsq., Id. Na.308877
Altorney for Plaintiff




NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE L..C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2011-CV-00040910-MF

RICKY L. BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHIS # 260811

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 3129.1

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, Plaintifl in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sefs forth as of the date the

Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 253 MARTZ STREET,
RERWICK PA 18603-1326.

1.

L)

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertamned, please so indicate)

RICKY L. BEACH 253 MARTZ STREET
BERWICK, I'A 18603-1326

262 NORTH MULBERRY STREET, APT 1N
WILMINGTON, OH 45177-1687

KATHLENE MARTIN 253 MARTZ STREET
A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

262 NORTH MULBERRY STREET, APT IN
WILMINGTON, OH 45177-1687

Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgiment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and last known. address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be

. reasonably ascertained. please indicate)
None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasanably ascertained, please indicate)

Naonc.



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record nterest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonabiy ascertained, please mndicatc)
Nonc,
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plamtiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affecled by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 253 MARTZ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
U.S. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
U.S. Attorney fur the Middle District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statemcnts herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics,

Date: -.j/g//’L Ry

an Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
hn Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No.308877
Attorney for Plaintilf



NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, ¢ NO.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF
RICKY L. BEACH :
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHHERIFF’S SALFE, OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RICKY L. BEACH RICKY L. BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN KATHLENE MARTIN
A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN
262 NORTH MULBERRY STREET, APT IN 253 MARTZ STREET
WILMINGTON, OH 45177-1687 BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED} FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU [IAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BAN KRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE ANATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. **

Your house (real cstate) at 253 MARTZ, STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 10 enforce the court Judgment of
$90,023.40 obtained by NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale
is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERITF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheri{l’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay. vou may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE Tv, SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOu HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.,

1. I the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000).

2. You may bc able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
1o the value of your property.

3. The salc will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due in the sale. To (ind out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the property as i
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherilf and the Sherifl’
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for vour house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the {iling of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land. situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick
(formerly Briar Creck Township), Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and designated as 1.0t No. 43
on a plan ol Fairview Terrace', said plan having been duly recorded in the olfice of the Recorder
of Deeds at Bloomsburg in Plan Book kept for such purchases - said lot being bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Martz Street and Chestnut Alley: thenee by west line of Chestnut
Alley North 23 degrees West, 146 feet to south line of a 15 [oot alley: thence by said alley South
71 degrees West, 29 [eet to Fast line of Lot No. 44: thence by Lot No. 44 South 19 degrees East.
145 feet o North line of Martz Street; thence by the same North 71 degrees [Fast, 38 feet to the
place of Beginning. Said 'Fairview Terrace', being a sub-division of a portion of the property
described in a certain deed given by John Martz to Issac Martz dated April 21. 1873, and
recorded with said Columbia County records in Deed Book "7 at Page 681,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Ricky L. Beach and Kathieen Marttin, as tenants with
the right of survivorship, by Deed from Zachary R. Derr and Ashley E. Derr, hiw. dated
06/02/2006, recorded 06/09/2006 in Instrument Number 200605751

Premises being: 253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK., PA 18603-1326

Tax Parcel # 4 A-01-014



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution NO. 201 1-CV-0000910-MF
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
VS.

RICKY L. BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN

owner(s) of property situate in the BOROUGIH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

233 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326
Parcel Ne. 04A-01-014
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $90,023.40

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLLP



PHELAN HALLLINAN & SCHMIEG. LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Ysq., Id. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LI.C : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION
RICKY L. BEACH :
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN : NGO 201 1-CV-0000910-MF

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE.

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matler, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wil:

(a) that the defendant(s} is/are not in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwisc within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b} that delendant RICKY L. BEACH is over 18 years of agc and resides at 253 MARTZ,
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326 and/or 262 NORTH MUILBERRY STREET, APT IN,
WILMINGTON, OH 45177-1687.

(c) that defendant KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATIILEEN MARTIN is over 18 years of
age and resides at 253 MARTZ. STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326 and/or 262 NORTH MULBERRY
STREET, APT IN, WILMINGTON, OH 45177-1687.

T'his statement is made subjcct 10 the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authoritics. %

Phejaf Ksflinan & Schmieg, LLP
1 Michae! Kolesnik, Fsq., Id. No.308877
ttomey for Plantilt




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, T.LP Attorncy for Plaintifl
John Michael Kolesnik, Fsq.. Td. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGF LL.C »  COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,

CIVIL DIVISION
RICKY L. BEACH :
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN ¢ NO.: 2011-CV-0000910-MF

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorncy herchy verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts. to wit:

(&) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Mililary or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel’ Act of Congress ol 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant RICKY L. BIEACII is over 18 vears of age and resides at 253 MARTY,
STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603-1326 and/or 262 NOR11I MULBERRY STREET, APT 1IN,
WILMINGTON, OH 45177-1687.

(¢) that defendant KATILENE MARTIN A/K/A KATIHLEEN MARTIN is over 18 years of
age und resides at 253 MARTZ STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603-1326 and/or 202 NOR'TH MUI.LBERRY
STREET, APT IN, WILMINGTON, O1145177-1687,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn {alsification to
authorities.

linan & Schmieg, LLP
Michael Kolesnik. Esq., Id. No.308877
ttormey tor Pluintitf



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2011-CV-0000910-MF
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LI.C
VS,

RICKY L. BEACH
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN

owner(s) of property situate in thc BOROUGH OF BERWICK, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, heing
{Municipality)

253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326
Parcel No. 04A-61-014
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $90,023.40

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel or lot of land, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick
(formerly Briar Creek Township), Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and designated as Lot No. 43
on a plan of 'Fairview Terrace’, said plan having been duly recorded in the office of the Recorder
of Deeds at Bloomsburg in Plan Book kept for such purchases - said lot being bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Martz Strect and Chestnut Alley; thence by west line of Chestnut
Aliey North 23 degrees West, 146 feet to south line of a 15 foot alley; thence by said alley South
71 degrecs West, 29 feet to East line of Lot No. 44; thence by Lot No. 44 South 19 degrees East,
145 feet to North line of Martz Street; thence by the same North 71 dcgrees Last, 38 [eet to the
place of Beginning. Said 'Fairview Terrace’, being a sub-division of a portion of the property
described in a certain deed given by John Martz to Issac Martz dated April 21, 1873, and
recorded with said Columbia County records in Deed Book 'Z! at Page 681.

TTTLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Ricky L. Beach and Kathleen Martin, as tenants with
the right of survivorship. by Deed from Zachary R. Derr and Ashley E. Derr, h/w, dated
06/02/2006, recorded 06/09/2006 in Instrument Number 200605751

Premises being: 253 MARTZ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

Tax Parcel # 04A-01-014



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendani(s) RICKY L.
BEACH and KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN at their out-ol-county
addresses via process server for this action.

[ remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Alain R. Kender

Foreclosure Manager

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

1617 JTK Boulevard, Suite 1406

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 cxt. 1216
Opcrator Assisted: (215) 563-7000 cxt. 1216
Fax: 215-568-7616



SHERIFF’S RETURN

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

Plaintitf
Vs,

RICKY [.. BEACH
KATIILENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHLEEN MARTIN

Detendants

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2011-CV-0000910-M¥

ISSUED

NOW, 201

' Tigh Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby doputize the Sheriilof

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Delendantys alleged address is

County. Pennsylvania, 1o cxceute this Wrir, 'I'hiy deputation being

Sherill; Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By _
N Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE
Now, _ 20 L at __OClock _ m., scrved the within
upon _ _al

by handing to

Sale and madc known to

Sworn and Subscribed before me

this

day of _ 20

Notary Public

return

a true and correel copy of the original Notice of

the contents thereof,

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

20 - - See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvanija, and made a part of this

50 Answers,

Sheritt

Deputy Shenft



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE | INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCHUSS RECEIPT and AFF IDAVIT OF RETURN readabilily of all copies. Do not detach ay copies.
_ ! Expiration date
Plamniff ' T NG 2O V-0000910-ME T

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC ‘

Delendand ’ i Type or Writ of Complamt

RICKY L. BEACH ‘ EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALL
 KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATIILEEN MARTIN _ _ ) :

SERV‘J NAME OF INDIVIDU AL, COMPAN Y, CORPORATION, LTC | VO SERVICE OR BESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TOBE LEVIEL, ATTACHED OR SAT-

AT ALINRESS (Street or RED, Apariment T L b, Bomo, Twia | Stane amd Aip Coled

253 MARTYZ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326

"SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER TINFORMATION TIHAT WILL ASSIST TN LXPEDT NG STRVICT.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, : . - 20_ L SherilT of COLUMBIA County. PA do herchy deputize the SherifT of
Comnty, e execute the within and make retuen thereot accordin 200 law.

Shuritf of COLUMBLA Comnty, Ponme,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXFCUTION: N3, WANWVER OF WATCIMAN - Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any
properly under within writ may teave same withoul a watchman. in custody of whomever is lound in possession, afier notitving person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheritt 1o any plaintiff herein for an v loss, destruction or removal of any such properiy before
sherilT™s salc thereof.

Signature of Atto

iefhator requesting service on behali of KN Plaintift ' Telephone Number | Date
- _ Detendunt

er at Suburhan Station, 1617 John | Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1406 (213)563-7000 ‘ Wﬁ
tladelphia, PA 19103-1814 |

ADDRESS: O

/. _SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFI ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THLS LINE

PLATNPIFF ‘ Court Number

RETURNED: _

AFFIRMLED and subscribed to before e (his ) ) ) day SO ANSWLERS " Date
Stenature o Dep. Sherift

aof ___ LM

Stgnatare of Sheriff ‘ Date

Shenit of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMF™ 'T
SHERIFr SERVICE INSTRUC 1 IONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.
| Expiration date

" Plainuir Na.: 201 1-CV-0000910-MF
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
" Drefondant T ‘ Type or Writ of Complaint o
RICKY L. BEACH EXECUTIONNOTICE OF SALE
KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATIHILEEN MARTIN
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, FTC TOSERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL.
J RICKY 1. BEACII _ _
AT ATIRTSS (Strect ar REL, Aparionent Mo, Ciry, Bora, Twp., State and Fip Crole)

253 MARTZ STREET
BERWICK, PA 186031326 _
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER H\:I-'(_)R-A\’i,f\'l"]O]\' THAT WILL ASKIST 1IN TTXI’I-ZDTTL\"U SCRVICT.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE. _ _
NOW. ] L . L2001 Shenff of CONLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputizc the Shertff ol
County. to execute the within and make ret it thereof acvording w law.

Shetiff of COLUMBIA Counly, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABIE ON WRIT OF LXECUTION N.B WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff lovying upen o attaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul o watchiman, in custody of whomever is Fouitd in possession, after nodifying person of levy or
attachment without lability on the part of such deputy or sherifl (o any plaintif herein for any tows. desiruction or removal of any such property before
sherillCs sale thercof:
e N | ey . .
> ﬂ{m%umng service onbehalt ol XX PlaintT ‘ Telephune Number | Dale
_ Defendant
ADDRESS: Ong8fin CEer at Suburban Station, 1617 john T, Kennedy Boulevand Suite 1400 ‘ {213)363-7000 ‘ 57_3//&
Audeiphia, PA 19103-1814 ! :

i £~ SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHIRIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLATNTIFF Court Number

Stgnature of Attorn

_RETURNLD: _
‘ AFFIRMLD and subscribed 10 before me this

day SO ANSWIERS [ Daie
Signature of Dep. Sheniff

of o . . . . _20

Sif_,;uulurc ol Sheritf ‘ Date

Shertf ol




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMF™ 'T

SHERIFr SERVICL INSTRUC 1 IONS: Please tLype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies, Do not detach any copies.
L Hxpiration date

Plaintift No. 2011-CV-00009 1 0-MF

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LI.C

Llelendant ' ) ’ ’ Type or Writ of Complaint

RICKY 1. BEACIH] EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHILEEN MARTIN

SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TOBE LEVIED, AT LACUED OR SATE
4 KATHLENE MARTIN A/K/A KATHILEEN MARTIN o
AT ADDRESS {Sreet or KED, Apsriment No. Cliry Horo, Twp., State and Zip Cude)

253 MARTZ STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-1326 _ _
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN LiX'PFDI'J‘IT\'G SERVICL.

_SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OOF SALE, _
NOW, R ) 220 L Sherilof COLLMBIA County, PA do herchy deputive the Sheriffol
Courtty, to execute the within and make return therenl according to law,

Sherilf ol COLUMIIA C.'mim.\_x_. Penna.

NCYPE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXTCUTION: NROWAIVER OF WA TUHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman. in custody of whomever is found in possession, aller notilying person of levy or
attachment without liability o the part of such deputy or sheri 1w any plaintitherein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sherill™s sale thereoi:

i JP . . . -
Signature of Allomey o T £ HIETequesting service on behalf ol XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Lty
T _ Defendant J_
ADDRESS:  One Pgafl Centel sl Suburban Station, 1617 John £, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (213)563-7000 i //
Phlddelphia, PA 19103-1814 | ‘? /Z
“  SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF ‘ Court Number
RETURNED: _ _ _
| AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this o day | SO ANSWERS | Date
Signature ol Diep. Sheriff
L ) | -

) Signature of Sheriff | Date

Shert i of

L.




I T R R

TRl AR T N ST R R
ArF el g

R APENIRA: M TIVE SAPUR. Ve

Phelan Hallinan, & Schmieg LLP TD Bank, NA 001168773
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT N
06/12/2012 **4¥$1,350.00 3]
PAY  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars
1 THE Sheritt of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

SEEARG WITH HEA

RTVE HRC TORCH OB FHEEE MERN | Wty yody

#0087 73 10IGODLBOAL 3B SOBEEEN



